## **RESOLUTION NO. 20-**

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT COMMUNITY IGNITE STRATEGIC PLAN IMPLEMENTATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2019, the City Council approved Resolution 19-12 adopting the City of Lee's Summit Community Ignite Strategic Plan Framework to guide their future policy direction, align City programs and resources, and encourage collaboration and a shared community focus with citizens and community partners; and,

WHEREAS, the Ignite Strategic Plan identified a community vision, organizational mission and values, partnership approach, and 7 critical success factors for future of the community; and,

WHEREAS, on November 12. 2019, the City engaged the University of Kansas Public Management Center to facilitate a collaborative, team-based process that harnessed the experience, talents, and ideas of Councilmembers, City Staff, Community Partners, and Citizens (C4) to create implementation plans for each of the Ignite Strategic Plan's 7 critical success factors; and,

WHEREAS, C4 Teams for each critical success factor developed implementation plan matrices that included strategies and action items to guide the community's work towards the Ignite Strategic Plan objectives; and,

WHEREAS, the Council desires to adopt these implementation plan matrices (Ignite Strategic Plan Implementation Report) to guide their future policy direction, align City programs and resources, and encourage collaboration and a shared community focus with our citizens and community partners.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the City of Lee's Summit Ignite Strategic Plan Implementation Report, attached as Exhibit A, be adopted.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Council for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri this 8<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020.

ATTEST:	Mayor William A. Baird
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>	

## **RESOLUTION NO. 20-**

APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this	day of	_, 2020.
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>	
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Brian W. Head, City Attorney		